## City of Tallulah Regular Council Meeting Agenda

## Thursday, January 25, 2018 5:30 P.M., City Hall

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance & Prayer
- 3. Courtroom/Council Meeting Etiquette and Conduct
- 4. Roll-Call
- 5. Public Comments on Agenda
- 6. Approve Minutes of the January 11, 2018 Regular Meeting
- 7. Superintendent's Report
- 8. Introduce An Ordinance Authorizing An Ambulance Service Agreement To Provide That The Northeast Louisiana Ambulance Service, LLC Shall Be The Exclusive Sole Provider Of All Ambulance Service Originating In The Incorporated Areas Of The City Of Tallulah, Louisiana And To Provide For The Regulation Of Ambulance Service Throughout The Incorporated Areas Of The City Of Tallulah In Accordance With L.A. R.S. 33:4791 And Related Law.
- 9. Councilmember Reports
  - a. District 1 Charles Finlayson
  - b. District 2 Lisa Houston
  - c. District 3 Tommy Watson
  - d. District 4 Marjorie Day
  - e. District 5 Gloria Hayden
- 10. Mayor's Report
- 11. Public Comments (please limit to three (3) minutes)
- 12. Adjourn Meeting